

Beacon Falls Water Pollution Control Authority

February 5, 2015

Mr. Leonard Greene Town Clerk, Town of Beacon Falls 10 Maple Avenue Beacon Falls, CT 06403

Dear Mr. Greene:

The Beacon Falls Water Pollution Control Authority will hold a SPECIAL MEETING on Tuesday, February 17, 2015 at 7:00 p.m. in the Beacon Falls Town Hall Assembly room.

The following agenda will be addressed at the discretion of the Chair:

- 1. Call To Order/Pledge of Alliance
- 2. Discussion of Sewer User Fees, Number of Units, and Method of Charging
- 3. Adjournment

Thank you,

Marla Scirpo Clerk, Water Pollution Control Authority